HB0581/183629/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 581</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ziegler" and substitute "Ziegler, Alston, Chisholm, Cullison, Kerr, Kipke, R. Lewis, Martinez, Pena-Melnyk, Rosenberg, White Holland, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "SEPTEMBER" and substitute "OCTOBER".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "REVIEW AN APPLICATION FOR INITIAL COMPLETION" and substitute "DETERMINE IF AN APPLICATION IS COMPLETE"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "FOR A COMPLETED APPLICATION" and substitute "TO ISSUE, WAIVE, OR DENY THE PERMIT, LICENSE, OR CERTIFICATE"; in line 18, strike "AND EACH YEAR THEREAFTER,"; in lines 19 and 20, strike "A DESCRIPTION OF" and substitute "AN INTERIM DESCRIPTION, TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, OF"; and after line 24, insert:

"(E) ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2025, AND EACH YEAR THEREAFTER, EACH DEPARTMENT AND INDEPENDENT UNIT SHALL POST ON ITS WEBSITE A COMPLETED UPDATE OF THE INFORMATION REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION APPLICABLE TO THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING 12–MONTH PERIOD.".

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21 and substitute:

"(6) <u>THE SPECIAL SECRETARY OF SMALL, MINORITY, AND WOMEN</u> BUSINESS AFFAIRS, OR THE SPECIAL SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;";

HB0581/183629/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 581 Page 2 of 2

after line 27, insert:

"(11) THE SECRETARY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;".

On page 5, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(11)" and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(12)" and "(13)", respectively; and in line 2, strike "TWO" and substitute "<u>THREE</u>".